)

“?E‘!‘\\N‘&“ ELECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE UNIT (15 LPM
AT 210 BAR)

€2.150,00

Removes light fouling from hulls, propellers
and underwater surfaces

Big cartridge filter at pump inlet

Motor thermal protection

SKU: HDE210_15
Categories: High Pressure Units
Tags: CW200, Economic, Electric

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Electric motor 5,5 Kw / 400VAC 3-phase / 4 wheels with air tyres / Max. 1500 rpm / Strong,
lightweight frame / Max. pressure 15 LPM at 210 bar (4 gpm at 3045 psi) / / Direct driven pump /
Overheating thermostatic valve / Hour counter / Remote switch and motor cut-out with thermal
relay / Emergency stop button / Big water filter at pump inlet, readily serviceable cartridge type /
Pressure release valve for dry shutoff gun / Zero hose pressure regulator and emergeny-stop remote
for SIR certification (optional) / Connection and control for extern selfpriming pump 220vac / Weight
185kg / Dimensions: 850x540x950mMm)
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SPECIFICATIONS

Brand

Power (kW)

Power (HP)

Design pressure (bar)
Design pressure (psi)
Flow (LPM)

Flow (GPM)

RPM

Drive

Dimensions (LxWxH) (mm)
Lenght (mm)
Lenght (inch)

Width (mm)

Width (inch)

Height (mm)

Height (inch)

Weight (kg)

Weight (Lbs)
Application

Voltage

Optional

CE Certified

SIR Certified

DiveWise Equipment

55
7.5
210
3045
15

4
1500

Electric

850x540X950

850
335
540
21,3
950
37.4
185
407.9

Underwater cleaning of light fouling

400VAC

Connection and control for extern selfpriming pump 220vac

Yes

Optional

3-phase
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