



## ELECTRIC HIGH PRESSURE UNIT (15 LPM AT 210 BAR)

## €2.150,00

Removes light fouling from hulls, propellers and underwater surfaces Big cartridge filter at pump inlet Motor thermal protection

SKU: HDE210\_15 Categories: <u>High Pressure Units</u> Tags: <u>CW200</u>, <u>Economic</u>, <u>Electric</u>

## **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Electric motor 5,5 Kw / 400VAC 3-phase / 4 wheels with air tyres / Max. 1500 rpm / Strong, lightweight frame / Max. pressure 15 LPM at 210 bar (4 gpm at 3045 psi) / / Direct driven pump / Overheating thermostatic valve / Hour counter / Remote switch and motor cut-out with thermal relay / Emergency stop button / Big water filter at pump inlet, readily serviceable cartridge type / Pressure release valve for dry shutoff gun / Zero hose pressure regulator and emergeny-stop remote for SIR certification (optional) / Connection and control for extern selfpriming pump 220vac / Weight 185kg / Dimensions: 850x540x950mm)



## SPECIFICATIONS

Brand	DiveWise Equipment
Power (kW)	5.5
Power (HP)	7.5
Design pressure (bar)	210
Design pressure (psi)	3045
Flow (LPM)	15
Flow (GPM)	4
RPM	1500
Drive	Electric
Dimensions (LxWxH) (mm)	850x540x950
Lenght (mm)	850
Lenght (inch)	33,5
Width (mm)	540
Width (inch)	21,3
Height (mm)	950
Height (inch)	37.4
Weight (kg)	185
Weight (lbs)	407,9
Application	Underwater cleaning of light fouling
Voltage	400VAC 3-phase
Optional	Connection and control for extern selfpriming pump 220vac
CE Certified	Yes
SIR Certified	Optional